The Contractor hereby agrees to perform all Work described in, and reasonably inferred from, the Contract
Documents. In consideration of the Contractor performing the Work in accordance with the terms of the
Contract, the Owner agrees to pay the Contractor the sum of Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Five
Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($225,572.00) (the "Contract Price"). Payment will be made in accordance
with the terms and conditions provided in the Contract Documents.  The Contract Price is the amount
contemplated by the Base Bid, as indicated in the accepted Bid.

The following documents are incorporated by reference in this Contract and made a part hereof:

[...]

No Bidder shall have 
protest rights of the sufficiency of any other Bidder completing Good Faith Effort. 

https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/u/kbNmJGqgz8
https://bidlocker.us/a/clackamascounty/BidLocker

Fabulous Floors, LLC

X
Texas

Two hundred twenty five thousand, five hundred and seventy two dollars  $225,572.00

N/A

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

X
X

XX
XX

224424

Ima, Inc WC928758758154

Lilly McNeill        541-280-8020
Mike Jensen        541-550-0673

Lilly McNeill      541-280-8020

Fabulous Floors, LLC

20756 High Desert Ct.

Bend, OR 97701